AFN #2018002208 Recorded Nov 01, 2018 09:55 AM DocType: ASGN Filed by: Simplifile Page: 1 of 3 File Fee: \$18.00 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania County, WA

RETURN ADDRESS:

Construction Loan Services, LLC 5601 6th Ave South #350 Seattle, WA 98108

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Grantor: RTI, LLC

Lindsay & Jeffrey Streich, Borrower

Grantees: 1Sharpe Opportunity Intermediate Trust, Beneficiary

TRUSTEE SERVICES, INC., Trustee

Legal Description

(abbreviated):

LOT 2 OF THE JOHN AND BRENDA SHORT PLAT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2007166643 AND

RE- RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2007166988 RECORDS OF

SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

☑ Full Legal Description Below

Assessor's Parcel Nos.: 02-07-01-1-0-1603-00

Reference No. of Related Documents: 2018002164 - DOT;

2018002206 - Assignment to fund

Loan No. 71206

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST AND LOAN DOCUMENTS, dated 10/31/2018, is made and executed by RTI, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, whose address is 5601 6th Ave South #350, Seattle, WA 98108 ("Assignor") in favor of 1Sharpe Opportunity Intermediate Trust whose mailing address is 370 Highland Ave., #200, Piedmont, CA 94611 ("Assignee").

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Assignor hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all interest currently held by it under that certain deed of trust described as follows (as it may have been previously amended and/or assigned, the "Deed of Trust"):

AFN #2018002208 Page: 2 of 3

Deed of Trust

Grantor: LINDSAY & JEFFREY STREICH Original Beneficiary: Construction Loan Services, LLC

Current Beneficiary: RTI, LLC
Instrument Date: 10/17/2018
Original Amount Secured: \$183,341.89
Recordation Date: 10/24/2018

Recording Number: 2018002164-Skamania County

Which Deed of Trust encumbers certain real property legally described as follows:

LOT 2 OF THE JOHN AND BRENDA SHORT PLAT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2007166643 AND RE-RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2007166988 RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

TOGETHER WITH any and all notes and obligations described or referred to in the Deed of Trust, the debt secured thereby, and all other documents evidencing, securing, or otherwise governing the loan evidenced by the promissory note secured by the Deed of Trust.

ASS	IG	NC	R:

RTI, LLC

By:

AFN #2018002208 Page: 3 of 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
STATE OF	Washington	_) }\$\$		
COUNTY OF	King)		
me or proved that executed and voluntary organization or oath stated that Assignment on	personally appea to me on the bas the Assignment act and deed of the or she is au		(I, LLC, and personally known to f the limited liability company d the Assignment to be the free uthority of statute, its articles o es therein mentioned, and on	
	му	CASSANDRA N ATKINS Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 201458 Comm. Expires Aug 10, 2022		